070005-301r2 Printed in USA February, 2016
SERVICE MANUAL
LATITUDE
12V Motorized Lateral Arm Awning w/ Direct Response
SINGLE STAGE
DUAL STAGE
070005-301r2  February, 2016
PROPRIETARY STATEMENT

PART NUMBER LISTING
PART NUMBER/SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: Part Number GW  144  58  58  B  RB
STYLE CODE
SIZE
(IN INCHES)
CANOPY
COLOR
FABRIC WRAP
COLOR
EXTRUSION
COLOR
LED
LIGHTS
GW 144 58 58 B RB
Single Stage 144" Black/Gray Black Black LED Lights
GW = Latitude
Single Stage
GX = Latitude
Dual Stage
124" (10'-4")"
 to
240" (20')
Available in 1"
increments
VINYL:
Refer to sales and
order information
for color and option
availability and
codes
WEATHERGUARD:
00 = White
(XX) = Matching Vinyl
FLXGUARD:
5A = Black
5B = White
B = Black
W = White
Standard –
Lights mounted
in roller tube
FL012
This awning is designed to provide many years of safe and reliable Carefree service
when operated and maintained according to the instructions in the owner’s manual.
For Awning Operation, Canopy Care & Warranty Coverage Refer to the Owner’s Manual
Need a copy of your manual or product warranty?  Available on-line at  www.carefreeofcolorado.com
053661-001
US and International
Patents Pending
Carefree LATITUDECarefree
Sn : 1234567890
Pn : 123456789X
Dt : 1234
or go to www.e-carefree.com/sn
Serial Label
Roller Tube (ref)
LATITUDE Service Manual Carefree of Colorado
16 070005-301r2
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Latitude – Single Stage
1
2
2
8a
4 6
7
8b